NSW Branch Pointscore 2016 ROUND 4

Hosted by Ettalong Pelicans

Peninsula Leisure Centre, Woy Woy

Saturday May 21 2016



ETTALONG PELICANS MASTERS HOSTING NSW BPS

WOY WOY LEISURE CENTRE
In accordance with the Rules of Masters Swimming Australia, Branch No Smoking and Sunsmart Policies
Sanction #: 0516/ET

Saturday May 21 2016 Warm up —10.00 am Start—10.30am

RELAY ENTRIES TO BE WITH RECORDERS BY END OF EVENT 1B

Estimated Start Time

1A 200 M Freestyle 10:30
1B 200M IM 11:21
1C 200M Butterfly 11:34
1D 200M Backstroke 11:46
1E 200M Breaststroke 12:04
2 25M Freestyle 12:20
3 50M Backstroke 12:38
4 50M Breaststroke 12:57
5 25M Butterfly 13:18
6 50M Freestyle 13:33
7 50M Butterfly 13:59
8 4x50M Freestyle Relay 14:06 (Women, Men, Mixed)
9A 100M Freestyle 15:06
9B 100M IM 15:33
9C 100M Backstroke 15:50
9D 100M Breaststroke 16:01
FINISH 16:12

Swimmer Count: 232

NOTE: ALL TIMES ESTIMATED. Events will start as the previous one finishes.



ETTALONG PELICANS MASTERS HOSTING NSW BPS

WOY WOY LEISURE CENTRE

MEET OFFICIALS

Meet Director
Meet Referee

Referees

Inspector of Turns

Starters
Marshalls

Check Starters/
Clerks of Course

Chief Timekeepers

Warm up supervisor

Recorder

Data Entry
Runner Supervisor
Runners

Medical - First Aid

Gordon Ferguson
Neil Keele

Marilyn Earp, Opal Eddy, Peter McGee, Jane Noake,
Di Partridge, Gary Stutsel

Dawn Gledhill, Lynne Johnstone, Alan Moore,
Owen Sinden, Sue Wiles

Stuart Ellicott, Ruth Fitzpatrick, Roger Pedrotta
Noel Partridge, Lawrence Powderly, Heather Rouen

Graham Campbell, Victor Libdy, Pat Mc Carthy,
Jamie Turner

Paul Bailey, Richard Braddish, Marion Dreyer, David
Lynch

Colleen Garland

Ellen Sheerin

Gordon Ferguson

Woy Woy Swim Club members

Supplied by Peninsula Leisure Centre Lifeguards



LANE 1

LANE 2

LANE 3

LANE 4

LANE 5

LANE 6

LANE 7

LANE 8

woog

ETTALONG PELICANS MASTERS HOSTING NSW BPS

WOY WOY LEISURE CENTRE

TIMEKEEPERS LANE DRAW

Lane 1
Lane 2
Lane 3
Lane 4
Lane 5
Lane 6
Lane 7

Lane 8

ALL SWIMMERS EXPECT A TIME FOR EVERY SWIM.

ALL SWIMMERS MUST ASSIST WITH TIMEKEEPING.

Please bring stopwatches
Ettalong (5), Blue Mountains (6), Penrith (11), Tattersalls (2)
Ryde (20), Wett Ones (4), Blacktown (6)
Manly (16), Wyong (6), Coogee Randwick (1), Liverpool (2)
Novocastrian (16), Pirates (10), Hornsby (1)
Maitland (14), Castle Hill (4), Raymond Terrace (3), Picton (1), Ginninderra (1)
Port Macquarie (10), Myall (11), Tuggeranong (4)
Warringah (10), Campbelltown (8), Sandbern (4), Gosford (1)
Lake Macquarie (9), Cessnock (8), Merrylands (3), Wollongong (2),

Singleton (2)

NET (5), NBM (6), NPN (11), NTS (2)
NRY (20), NOW (4), NBT (6)
NML (16), NWY (6), NCR (1), NLP (2)
NNC (16), NSP (10), NHS (1)
NMT (14), NCL (4), NRT (3), NPT (1), NGN (1)
NPM (10), NMM (11), NTN (4)
NWG (10), NCT (8), NSA (4), NGS (1)
NMS (9), NCK (8), NMR (3), NWL (2), NSN (2)

SY3IdIMINIL

THANK YOU FOR YOUR ASSISTANCE
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Team Entries All Events

BLACKTOWN CITY
1 Andrews, Leonie Female Age: 31

11 Thompson, Mark Male Age: 73
1A 2 6 9A

4 5 6 7 CAMPBELLTOWN COLLEGIANS
2 Hay, Scott Male Age: 47 Total Individual Entries: 44
1E 4 6 9D
3 Horadam, Anthony Male Age: 59
2 3 5 9B CASTLE HILL RSL MASTERS SWIMMI
4 McDonald, Mark Male Age: 29 1 Andrews, Scott Male Age: 47
1E 4 7 9D 1E 4 7 9D
5 Michels, KerryAnn Female Age: 49 2 Harding, Daniel Male Age: 53
1A 4 7 9A 3 4 6 D
6 Munns, Clary Female Age: 72 3 O'Neill, Imogen Female Age: 27
1C 3 6 9B 1E 6 ! 9C
7 Shepherd, Kasey Female Age: 34 4 Upson, Brendon Male Age: 44
1c 3 7 9B 1B 4 6 9B
BLACKTOWN CITY CASTLE HILL RSL MASTERS SWIMMI
Total Individual Entries: 28 Total Individual Entries: 16
BLUE MOUNTAINS PHOENIX CESSNOCK MASTERS
1 Dobson, Kathryn Female Age: 59 1 Main, Carolyn Female Age: 54
1E 3 4 9B 1A 4 6 9A
2 Leggatt, Ronald Male Age: 57 2 McCarthy, Patricia Female Age: 71
2 3 5 6 1A 4 6 9C
3 Manning, Lisa Female Age: 50 3 MillerWilliams, Lochlan Male Age: 18
1E 4 6 9A 2 4 6 9A
4 Merrick, Russell Male Age: 47 4 MillerWilliams, Vanessa Female Age: 49
1B 3 7 9A a5 6 9B
5 Murray, Nerida Female Age: 71 5 Moore, Dennis Male Age: 67
1A 2 5 9A 1B 3 5 9B
6 Rossiter, Penelope Female Age: 61 6 Nebauer, Ted Male Age: 72
1A 2 5 9B 1D 4 6 9B
7 Wiles, Sue Female Age: 76 7 Pearce, Carol Female Age: 44
1A 2 3 9B 1A 2 6 9A
BLUE MOUNTAINS PHOENIX 8 Smith, John Male Age: 64
Total Individual Entries: 28 . 1A 2 5 9B
9 Wright, Gail Female Age: 65
1E 2 5 9B
CAMPBELLTOWN COLLEGIANS CESSNO.C!( MASTE_RS
1 Hough, Kay Female Age: 67 Total Individual Entries: 36
1A 4 7 9D
2 Libdy, Victor Male Age: 57 COOGEERANDWICK MASTER SWIMMER
1A 2 5 9A 1 Wyatt, Paul Male Age: 70
3 McLeod, Russell Male Age: 66 1C 5 7 9B
1C 2 5 9B COOGEERANDWICK MASTER SWIMMER
4 Preiss, Hans Male Age: 67 Total Individual Entries: 4
1D 3 4 9D
5 Risk, Lindsay Male Age: 69
1A 3 6 9A ETTALONG
6 Rouen, Heather Female Age: 60 1 Bennett, Darren Male Age: 51
1A 2 5 9A 1A 3 4 9A
7 Shay, Jenny Female Age: 56 2 Dreyer, Marion Female Age: 69
1B 3 7 9D 1A 3 4 9A
8 Sinden, Owen Male Age: 61 3 Garland, Colleen Female Age: 63
1B 2 4 6 3 4
9 Taylor, Ben Male Age: 48 4 Haskell, Kevin Male Age: 67
1E 3 4 9B 2 3 5 9A
10 Thompson, Lesley Female Age: 71 5 Horn, Cameron Male Age: 57
1E 4 6 9D 1A 5 7 9A
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Team Entries All Events
6 Keele, Neil Male Age: 66

3 4 LIVERPOOL
7 Kingma, Johanna Female Age: 65 1 Donovan, Sean Male Age: 51
2 3 5 6 - 1A _ 3 5 9B
8 O'Brien, Kristen Female Age: 33 2 Williams, Craig Male Age: 56
1A 6 7 9A 1B 4 6 /
9 Powell, Donna Female Age: 61 LIVERPQQL .
4 6 9A Total Individual Entries: 8
10 Vickery, Elvera Female Age: 83
2 3
ETTALONG MAITLAND _
Total Individual Entries- 33 1 Ahuja, Rajiv Male Age: 55
otal Individual Entries: 1D 3 5 9C
2 Bootland, Lee Female Age: 72
GINNINDERRA 18 | 2.4 9D
1 Bratton, Joan Female Age: 70 3 Burns, Vic Male Age: 77
1E 4 6 9D 2 4 6 9A
GINNINDERRA 4 Cachia, Heather Female Age: 70
Total Individual Entries: 4 1D . 3 6 A
5 Casey, Judith Female Age: 68
2 6
GOSFO_RD(_:'TY 6 Corrigan, Janice Female Age: 61
1 Grillmeier, Gay Female Age: 75 2 3 5 6
. 3 . 4 6 9C 7 Corrigan, Michael Male Age: 62
2 Lincoln, Valerie Female Age: 92 2 3 5 6
1A 6 ¢ 8 Farrell, Paul Male Age: 50
GOSFORD CITY 2 5 6 9B
Total Individual Entries: 7 9 Horsburgh, Louise Female Age: 40
1A 2 5 9B
HORNSBY MASTERS 10 Horsburgh, Peter Male Age: 43
1 Ellicott, Stuart Male Age: 64 1A 2 6 9A
1B 4 6 9C 11 Kiczynski, Catherine Female Age: 55
2 Magnusson, Craig Male Age: 51 1A 5 6 9A
1B 3 4 9A 12 Potter, Lesley Female Age: 50
HORNSBY MASTERS 2 3 6 7
Total Individual Entries: 8 13 Rodwell, Pam Female Age: 68
1A 2 3 5
LAKE MACQUARIE CROCS 14 Smith, Roy Male Age: 70
1 Altenburg Swan, Jutta Female Age: 52 2 > 6 9B
4 9D MAITLAND
2 Creek, Gordon Male Age: 75 Total Individual Entries: 54
1A 2 6 9A
3 Foster, Allan Male Age: 67 MANLY MASTERS
1A 2 6 9A 1 AhernSharpe, Katherine Female Age: 53
4 Harris, Jann Female Age: 61 1D 3 4 6
2 5 7 9A 2 Bell, Peter Male Age: 52
5 Horton, Suellyn Female Age: 68 1A 6 7 9A
2 4 5 6 3 Brice, Lindsay Male Age: 65
6 Jones, Geoffrey Male Age: 68 1E 6 7 9B
1A 2 3 6 4 Fitzpatrick, Ruth Female Age: 68
7 Jones, Marilyn Female Age: 63 1A 2 6 9A
2 4 6 9D 5 Gledhill, Dawn Female Age: 66
8 Lund, Veronica Female Age: 64 1A 2 4 7
3 4 6 6 Goodwin, Tony Male Age: 79
9 Swan, Robert Male Age: 70 1E 4 5 9D
1E 2 4 9D 7 llsley, Kerry Female Age: 74
LAKE MACQUARIE CROCS 1E 4 9D
Total Individual Entries: 33 8 Lamy, Stephen Male Age: 67

1D 3 6 9C



Ettalong Pelicans

9 Ludgate, Helen Female Age: 45
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NSW Branch Pointscore Round 4 21/05/2016

1A 4 7 9D
10 Mortimer, Matthew Male Age: 42
1E 2 4 6
11 Mulcahy, Fiona Female Age: 47
1A 3 6 9C
12 Samojlowicz, Ted Male Age: 70
2 4 6 9B
13 Sharp, lan Male Age: 73
2 4 6 9A
14 Squillace, Vince Male Age: 47
1D 3 6 9A
15 Walters, Sonja Female Age: 57
2 3 6 9A
16 Watson, Raymond Male Age: 79
1E 2 4 9D
17 Woodburn, Katherine Female Age: 43
1A 2 5 6
18 Woodward, Mary Female Age: 64
1D 2 5 9A
MANLY MASTERS
Total Individual Entries: 71
MERRYLANDS SWIMMING CLUB
1 Johnston, Peter Male Age: 37
2 4 5 6
2 Sakurovs, Alison Female Age: 31
2 4 5 6
3 Tovkach, Emily Female Age: 19
3 4 6 7
MERRYLANDS SWIMMING CLUB
Total Individual Entries: 12
MYALL MASTERS SWIMMING CLUB
1 Darch, Shirley Female Age: 71
1A 2 6 9A
2 Gessey, Geoff Male Age: 47
2 4 6 9D
3 Jensen, Brad Male Age: 66
2 5 6 9A
4 Kellaway, Peter Male Age: 80
1A 2 6 9A
5 King, Peter Male Age: 84
4 6 9A 9D
6 Lock, Christopher Male Age: 74
1A 3 7 9C
7 Mobbs, Chris Male Age: 68
1A 2 6 9B
8 Sefton, Christine Female Age: 46
2 4 6 9D
9 Stubbs, Linda Female Age: 52
1A 2 4 6
10 Taylor, Sharon Female Age: 50
1A 2 5 9B
11 Wilson, Allan Male Age: 68
1D 3 5 9C

MYALL MASTERS SWIMMING CLUB
Total Individual Entries: 44

Team Entries All Events
NORTH SYDNEY

1 Beilby, Darren Male Age: 55

1A 2 5 9A
2 DE Vries, John Male Age: 58
1D 3 5 9C
3 White, Helen Female Age: 66
1E 4 5 9D
NORTH SYDNEY
Total Individual Entries: 12
NOVOCASTRIAN
1 Bartley, Emma Female Age: 27
1A 4 6 9C
2 Bath, Lisa Female Age: 32
2 5 6 9B
3 Bell, David Male Age: 45
2 5 7 9B
4 Carson, Robin Female Age: 77
1D 3 6 9C
5 Cook, Colin Male Age: 70
1A 2 4 6
6 Dennis, Sharon Female Age: 58
1A 3 6 9C
7 Doran, Alana Female Age: 29
1A 2 6 9A
8 Doran, Lesley Female Age: 60
1A 2 6 9A
9 Geurts, Karen Female Age: 58
1E 3 4 9D
10 Goninan, David Male Age: 59
1A 2 6 9A
11 Herms, Michelle Female Age: 56
1B 3 5 7
12 Hickerton, Michael Male Age: 63
2 4 6 9A
13 Jeffery, lan Male Age: 44
3 5 6 9A
14 Moore, Alan Male Age: 75
1A 2 3 6
15 Van DE Werken, Michelle Female Age: 54
2 4 6 9B
16 Walker, Bill Male Age: 87
1B 4 5 9B
17 Woodcock, Maureen Female Age: 67
1A 3 4 9A
18 Woodcock, Nick Male Age: 68
2 4 6 9A
NOVOCASTRIAN
Total Individual Entries: 72
PENRITH AUSSI MASTERS SWIMMING
1 Coburn, Christopher Male Age: 63
2 6 7 9B
2 DE Lorenzo, Stephen Male Age: 60
1A 2 6 9A
3 Fletcher, Garry Male Age: 62
2 3 4 9B
4 Fletcher, Stephanie Female Age: 60
2 3 5 9B



Ettalong Pelicans

10

11

12
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Gollan, James Male Age: 19

1A 2 6 9A
Gollan, Lester Male Age: 51

1A 3 6 9B
Harvey, Peter Male Age: 67

4 6 9A
Harvey, Stephen Male Age: 69

2 5 7 9B
Lopez, Kirrilly Female Age: 29

1B 5 7 9A
Molnar, Zsuzsanna Female Age: 32

1A 2 3 9A
Strong, Gwen Female Age: 85

2 3 4 5
Zampieri, Paul Male Age: 56

2 5 6 9A

PENRITH AUSSI MASTERS SWIMMING
Total Individual Entries: 47

PICTON MASTERS

1

Ramon, Elly Female Age: 68
2 4 6 9A

PICTON MASTERS
Total Individual Entries: 4

PORT MACQUARIE

1

2

3

10

11

Barltrop, Andrew Male Age: 51

1E 2 4 5
Carden, Sandie Female Age: 50

4 5 6 9B
Cummins, Ross Male Age: 53

1A 2 4 6
Davis, Adrian Male Age: 65

1C 3 7 9D
Hodge, Ros Female Age: 66

1E 2 5 6
Jopling, Margaret Female Age: 81

1D 2 3 9C
McMurtrie, Wendy Female Age: 49

1B 5 7 9B
Rich, Jodie Female Age: 44

1A 3 4 9D
Saunders, Laurice Female Age: 50

2 4 5 6
WalshBarltrop, Sharon Female Age: 47

2 4 6 9A
Whiteley, Nancy Female Age: 69

1A 4 6 9A

PORT MACQUARIE
Total Individual Entries: 44

RAYMOND TERRACE

1

2

Finn, Jan Female Age: 82

1A 5 6 9A
Freeman, Kay Female Age: 70

2 4 6

Team Entries All Events

3 Lilley, Marian Female Age: 64
2 6
RAYMOND TERRACE
Total Individual Entries: 9

RYDE
1 Andrews, Kathy Female Age: 46
3 5 6
2 Angel, Khyiah Female Age: 51
1D 2 3
3 Black, Stephen Male Age: 59
1A 2 3
4 Burgess, Alan Male Age: 65
1A 2 7
5 Cotton, Megan Female Age: 40
1A 5 6
6 Cotton, Yvette Female Age: 45
1E 4 6
7 Curry, Sue Female Age: 68
1A 2 6
8 Holtheuer, Sonia Female Age: 56
1E 4 6
9 Jeanes, Ailsa Female Age: 49
1D 3 7
10 Leech, Susan Female Age: 53
1E 4 6
11 Lewin, Greg Male Age: 51
1A 2 6
12 Lewin, Jack Male Age: 81
2 4 6
13 Lewin, Shirley Female Age: 72
1E 3 4
14 McCrindell, Andrew Male Age: 53
1B 4 5
15 Pollock, Maureen Female Age: 58
1E 4 5
16 Rubin, Helen Female Age: 64
1B 3 4
17 Turner, Jamie Female Age: 75
3 4 6
18 U, Amanda Female Age: 36
1A 2 7
19 Van Bussel, Wim Male Age: 64
2 4 6
20 Velo, Peter Male Age: 52
3 4 5
21 Whiteley, Jenny Female Age: 58
2 3 4
RYDE

Total Individual Entries: 84

SEASIDE PIRATES
1 Hall, Belinda Female Age: 43

1B 5 7
2 Hamer, Georgiana Female Age: 44
2 4 6

9A

9B

9D

9A

9D

9C

9A

9A

9D

9B

9C

9B

9A

9A

9A
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Team Entries All Events

3 Harvey, John Male Age: 55

3 Makin, Caroline Female Age: 48

2 6 9A 1A 3 7 9B
4 Hill, Graham Male Age: 45 4 Stutsel, Gary Male Age: 77
2 3 4 6 1A 2 6 9A
5 Noake, Jane Female Age: 59 TUGGERANONG VIKINGS
1A 4 6 9D Total Individual Entries: 16
6 Patterson, Mark Male Age: 59
1A 5 WARRINGAH
7 Petrov, Vlad Male Age: 41 1 Bailey, Paul Male Age:55
1B 4 7 9D 1C 2 6 9B
8 Sauer, Joern Male Age: 59 2 Campbell, Graham Male Age: 72
2 5 7 9A 1E 3 6 9C
9 Vander Reyden, Richard Male Age: 48 3 Campbell, Helen Female Age: 68
1E 4 6 9B 1A 2 6 9A
10 Watkins, William Male Age: 54 4 Doherty, Ossie Male Age: 90
1A 4 6 9A 2 3 6 9A
11 Watson, James Male Age: 42 5 Earp, Marilyn Female Age: 66
2 3 5 9B 1D 3 7 9B
SEASIDE PIRATES 6 Foley, Brendan Male Age: 42
Total Individual Entries: 41 1E 4 7 9D
7 Harris, Bill Male Age: 75
1A 2 6 9A
SINGLETON MASTERS SWIMMING CLU 8 Harris, Lynne Female Age: 68
1 Edmistone, Linda Female Age: 50 1D 2 3 5
3 4 6 9 Jones, Cameron Male Age: 34
2 Sadow, Margaret Female Age: 77 1B 5 7 9B
2 3 5 9B 10 Kaupert, Peter Male Age: 75
SINGLETON MASTERS SWIMMING CLU 1D 3 4 9D
Total Individual Entries: 7 11 Kellaway, Stephen Male Age: 57
1E 2 4 6
12 Levett, Suzanne Female Age: 76
SUTHERLAND SANDBERN 2 4 6 9A
1 Grinter, Nicholas Male Age: 25 13 Oxlade, Claire Female Age: 57
1C 2 5 6 1E 2 4 9D
2 Samuels, Allan Male Age: 52 14 Pagden, John Male Age: 75
1A 2 5 6 2 3 6 9A
3 Sheean, Peter Male Age: 72 15 Peters, Noel Male Age: 85
1A 3 5 6 2 4 6 9A
4 Vallis, Paul Male Age: 63 WARRINGAH
1D 2 3 6 Total Individual Entries: 60
SUTHERLAND SANDBERN
Total Individual Entries: 16
WETT ONES
1 Cherrie, Brad Male Age: 60
TATTERSALLSCLUB 2 3 5
1 Beltrami, Daniel Male Age: 44 2 McGee, Peter Male Age: 66
3 6 7 1A 2 5
2 Brown, Alan Male Age: 70 3 McLachlan, Megan Female Age: 51
2 5 6 9A 1E 4 5 9D
TATTERSALLSCLUB 4 Smith, Scott Male Age: 53
Total Individual Entries: 7 2 3 S 7
5 Wood, Haydn Male Age: 50
2 4 6 9B
WETT ONES

TUGGERANONG VIKINGS
1 Burgess, Katrina Female Age: 49
1C 3 6 7
2 Falkenau, Andreas Male Age: 53
3 6 7 9B

Total Individual Entries: 18
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WOLLONGONG MASTERS SWIMMING IN
1 Johnstone, Sue Female Age: 63

1A 3 6 9A
2 Montgomery, Roger Male Age: 71
1D 3 6 9C

WOLLONGONG MASTERS SWIMMING IN
Total Individual Entries: 8

WYONG WOBBYGONGS
1 Brown, George Male Age: 78

1A 2 5 9C
2 Devine, Waide Female Age: 34

3 6 7 9C
3 Mifsud, Jade Female Age: 38

5 7 9B
4 Nebauer, Kevin Male Age: 77

1A 3 6 9C
5 O'Loughlin, Byron Male Age: 46

1A 2 5 6
6 Sheerin, Ellen Female Age: 66

2 5 6
7 Stevenson, Lynette Female Age: 70

2 3 5 6

WYONG WOBBYGONGS
Total Individual Entries: 26

Team Entries All Events



Ettalong Pelicans

Event 1A Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Lincoln, Valerie W92 NGS 5:35.00
2 Johnstone, Sue W63 NWL 5:32.00
3 McCarthy, Patricia W71 NCK 5:10.00
4 Curry, Sue W68 NRY 5:08.00
5 Kiczynski, Catherine W55 NMT 5:02.00
6 Darch, Shirley W71 NMM 5:00.00
7 Dreyer, Marion W69 NET 4:48.00
8 Bennett, Darren M51 NET 4:45.00
9 Moore, Alan M75 NNC 4:40.00
10 Rodwell, Pam W68 NMT 4:38.00
11 Creek, Gordon M75 NMS 4:31.00
12 Finn, Jan W82 NRT 4:30.00
13 Cook, Colin M70 NNC 4:20.00
14 Kellaway, Peter M80 NMM 4:20.00
15 Whiteley, Nancy W69 NPM 4:20.00
16 Thompson, Mark M73 NCT 4:15.00
17  Wiles, Sue W76 NBM 4:10.00
18 Brown, George M78 NWY 4:09.00
19 Risk, Lindsay M69 NCT 4:07.00
20 Main, Carolyn W54 NCK 4:00.00
21 Foster, Allan M67 NMS 4:00.00
22 Hough, Kay W67 NCT 4:00.00
23 Fitzpatrick, Ruth W68 NML 3:55.00
24  Rich, Jodie W44 NPM 3:50.00
25 Libdy, Victor M57 NCT 3:47.00
26  Horsburgh, Louise W40 NMT 3:47.00
27 Nebauer, Kevin M77 NWY 3:45.00
28 Doran, Lesley W60 NNC 3:44.00
29 Cotton, Megan W40 NRY 3:40.00
30 Woodcock, Maureen W67 NNC 3:40.00
31 Pearce, Carol W44 NCK 3:40.00
32 Campbell, Helen W68 NWG 3:40.00
33 Mobbs, Chris M68 NMM 3:40.00
34 Jones, Geoffrey M68 NMS 3:40.00
35 Dennis, Sharon W58 NNC 3:35.00
36 Murray, Nerida W71 NBM 3:35.00
37 Michels, Kerry-Ann W49 NBT 3:30.00
38 Stutsel, Gary M77 NTN 3:30.00
39 Noake, Jane W59 NSP 3:30.00
40  Smith, John M64 NCK 3:28.00
41  Woodburn, Katherine W43 NML 3:27.00
42  Goninan, David M59 NNC 3:25.00
43 Harris, Bill M75 NWG 3:20.00
44  Donovan, Sean M51 NLP 3:20.00
45 Horsburgh, Peter M43 NMT 3:20.00
46  Gledhill, Dawn W66 NML 3:15.00
47  Taylor, Sharon W50 NMM 3:15.00
48  Lock, Christopher M74 NMM 3:15.00
49 Cummins, Ross M53 NPM 3:15.00
50 Rossiter, Penelope W61 NBM 3:15.00
51 Burgess, Alan M65 NRY 3:14.00
52 Black, Stephen M59 NRY 3:14.00
53 Sheean, Peter M72 NSA 3:10.00
54  Stubbs, Linda W52 NMM 3:10.00
55 Doran, Alana W29 NNC 3:08.00
56 Mulcahy, Fiona W47 NML 3:08.00
57 Beilby, Darren M55 NNS 3:07.00
58 Lewin, Greg M51 NRY 3:00.00
59 McGee, Peter M66 NWO 2:55.00
60 Rouen, Heather W60 NCT 2:50.00
61 O'Loughlin, Byron M46 NWY 2:50.00

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
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Meet Program

U, Amanda
Watkins, William
Horn, Cameron
Gollan, James
Gollan, Lester
Ludgate, Helen
Patterson, Mark
DE Lorenzo, Stephen
O'Brien, Kristen
Bell, Peter

Makin, Caroline
Molnar, Zsuzsanna
Bartley, Emma
Samuels, Allan

W36
M54
M57
M19
M51
W45
M59
M60
W33
M52
W48
W32
w27
M52

NRY
NSP
NET
NPN
NPN
NML
NSP
NPN
NET
NML
NTN
NPN
NNC
NSA

2:45.00
2:44.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:37.00
2:35.00
2:32.00
2:32.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:29.00
2:22.00
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Event 1B Mixed 200 SC Meter IM Event 1E Mixed 200 SC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Walker, Bill M87 NNC 6:20.00 1 Lewin, Shirley W72 NRY 7:00.00
2 Rubin, Helen W64 NRY 5:00.00 2 llsley, Kerry W74 NML 6:35.00
3 Moore, Dennis M67 NCK 4:35.00 3 Thompson, Lesley W71 NCT 6:20.00
4 Williams, Craig M56 NLP 4:00.00 4 Campbell, Graham M72 NWG 6:05.00
5 Shay, Jenny W56 NCT 3:45.00 5 Bootland, Lee W72 NMT 6:00.00
6 McCrindell, Andrew M53 NRY 3:40.00 6 Watson, Raymond M79 NML 5:29.00
7 Jones, Cameron M34 NWG 3:30.00 7 Geurts, Karen W58 NNC 5:10.00
8 Lopez, Kirrilly W29 NPN 3:25.00 8 Swan, Robert M70 NMS 5:00.00
9 Herms, Michelle W56 NNC 3:20.00 9 Bratton, Joan W70 NGN 4:58.24
10 Sinden, Owen M61 NCT 3:15.00 10 Wright, Gail W65 NCK 4:45.00
11 McMurtrie, Wendy W49 NPM 3:15.00 11 Hodge, Ros W66 NPM 4:35.74
12 Hall, Belinda W43 NSP 3:10.00 12 White, Helen W66 NNS 4:17.00
13 Upson, Brendon M44 NCL 3:03.00 13 Oxlade, Claire W57 NWG 4:10.00
14  Ellicott, Stuart M64 NHS 2:50.00 14  Barltrop, Andrew M51 NPM 4:07.00
15 Merrick, Russell M47 NBM 2:45.00 15 Brice, Lindsay M65 NML 4:05.00
16 Magnusson, Craig M51 NHS 2:35.00 16 Pollock, Maureen W58 NRY 4:00.00
17  Petrov, Vlad M41 NSP 2:35.00 17 McLachlan, Megan W51 NWO 3:55.00
. 18 Kellaway, Stephen M57 NWG 3:50.00
Event 1C Mixed 200 SC Meter Butterfly 19 Cotton, Yvette W45 NRY 3:50.00
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 20  Foley, Brendan M42 NWG 3:44.00
Heat 1ofl Finals 21 Leech, Susan W53 NRY 3:40.00
1 McLeod, Russell M66 NCT 4:10.00 22 Dobson, Kathryn W59 NBM 3:40.00
2 Bailey, Paul M55 NWG 3:59.00 23 O'Neill, Imogen W27 NCL 3:35.00
3 Davis, Adrian M65 NPM 3:50.00 24 Holtheuer, Sonia W56 NRY 3:28.00
4 Munns, Clary W72 NBT 3:35.00 25  Andrews, Scott M47 NCL 3:28.00
5 Burgess, Katrina W49 NTN 3:12.00 26 Manning, Lisa W50 NBM 3:28.00
6 Wyatt, Paul M70 NCR 3:00.00 27 Taylor, Ben M48 NCT 3:20.00
7 Shepherd, Kasey W34 NBT 2:42.00 28 Goodwin, Tony M79 NML 3:20.00
8  Grinter, Nicholas M25 NSA 2:28.00 29  Vander Reyden, Richard M48 NSP 3:15.00
Event 1D Mixed 200 SC Meter Backstroke 30 McDgnaId, Mark M29 NBT 3:15.00
Lane Name Age  Team Seed Time 31 Mortimer, Matthew M42 NML 3:15.00
n 32 Hay, Scott M47 NBT 2:59.00
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Jopling, Margaret W81 NPM NT
2 Montgomery, Roger M71 NWL 6:15.00
3 Cachia, Heather W70 NMT 5:34.00
4 Wilson, Allan M68 NMM 5:30.00
5 Angel, Khyiah W51 NRY 5:10.00
6 Harris, Lynne W68 NWG 5:03.00
7 Carson, Robin W77 NNC 5:00.00
8 Woodward, Mary W64 NML 5:00.00
9 Vallis, Paul M63 NSA 4:50.00
10 Preiss, Hans M67 NCT 4:20.00
11  Nebauer, Ted M72 NCK 4:00.00
12 Earp, Marilyn W66 NWG 3:40.00
13 Ahuja, Rajiv M55 NMT 3:30.00
14  Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine W53 NML 3:28.00
15 Jeanes, Ailsa W49 NRY 3:25.00
16 Kaupert, Peter M75 NWG 3:25.00
17 Lamy, Stephen M67 NML 2:53.00
18 DE Vries, John M58 NNS 2:45.00
19 Squillace, Vince M47 NML 2:35.00




Ettalong Pelicans

Event 2 Mixed 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Jopling, Margaret W81 NPM NT
2 Strong, Gwen W85 NPN 40.00
3 Vickery, Elvera W83 NET 35.00
4 Lewin, Jack M81 NRY 30.00
5 Thompson, Mark M73 NCT 30.00
6 Lilley, Marian W64 NRT 30.00
7 Freeman, Kay W70 NRT 30.00
8 Rodwell, Pam W68 NMT 28.00
9 Sheerin, Ellen W66 NWY 28.00
10 Darch, Shirley W71 NMM 28.00
11  Watson, Raymond M79 NML 27.00
12 Van Bussel, Wim M64 NRY 27.00
13 Woodcock, Nick M68 NNC 26.00
14  Peters, Noel M85 NWG 26.00
15 Moore, Alan M75 NNC 25.00
16 Jones, Marilyn W63 NMS 25.00
17 Bootland, Lee W72 NMT 25.00
18 Harris, Lynne W68 NWG 25.00
19 Corrigan, Janice W61 NMT 25.00
20 Creek, Gordon M75 NMS 25.00
21  Wiles, Sue W76 NBM 25.00
22 Sadow, Margaret W77 NSN 25.00
23 Curry, Sue W68 NRY 25.00
24 Horton, Suellyn W68 NMS 23.00
25 Kingma, Johanna W65 NET 23.00
26  Campbell, Helen W68 NWG 22.00
27 Walters, Sonja W57 NML 22.00
28 Fitzpatrick, Ruth W68 NML 22.00
29 Harris, Jann W61 NMS 22.00
30 Doherty, Ossie M90 NWG 21.00
31 Libdy, Victor M57 NCT 21.00
32 Samojlowicz, Ted M70 NML 21.00
33 Cook, Colin M70 NNC 21.00
34 Black, Stephen M59 NRY 21.00
35 Woodward, Mary W64 NML 21.00
36 Burns, Vic M77 NMT 20.00
37 Ramon, Elly W68 NPT 20.00
38 Miller-Williams, Lochlan M18 NCK 20.00
39 Foster, Allan M67 NMS 20.00
40 Wright, Gail W65 NCK 20.00
41  Casey, Judith W68 NMT 20.00
42 Murray, Nerida W71 NBM 20.00
43 Kellaway, Peter M80 NMM 20.00
44  Pearce, Carol W44 NCK 20.00
45 Doran, Lesley W60 NNC 19.31
46 Brown, George M78 NWY 19.00
47 Oxlade, Claire W57 NWG 19.00
48  Levett, Suzanne W76 NWG 19.00
49  Angel, Khyiah W51 NRY 19.00
50 Woodburn, Katherine W43 NML 18.00
51 Horsburgh, Louise W40 NMT 18.00
52  Lewin, Greg M51 NRY 18.00
53 Potter, Lesley W50 NMT 18.00
54  Swan, Robert M70 NMS 18.00
55  Gledhill, Dawn W66 NML 18.00
56 Haskell, Kevin M67 NET 18.00
57 Smith, John M64 NCK 18.00
58 Kellaway, Stephen M57 NWG 18.00
59 Bailey, Paul M55 NWG 18.00
60 Horsburgh, Peter M43 NMT 18.00
61 Pagden, John M75 NWG 18.00

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
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Meet Program

Rossiter, Penelope
Cherrie, Brad
Vallis, Paul
Mobbs, Chris
Hodge, Ros
Taylor, Sharon
Jones, Geoffrey
Rouen, Heather
Stutsel, Gary
Beilby, Darren
Fletcher, Stephanie
Goninan, David
Stubbs, Linda
Sharp, lan
Corrigan, Michael
Barltrop, Andrew
Van DE Werken,
Smith, Roy

U, Amanda
McGee, Peter
Burgess, Alan
Cummins, Ross
Horadam, Anthony
Hickerton, Michael
Harris, Bill
Fletcher, Garry
Sefton, Christine
Stevenson, Lynette
McLeod, Russell
Farrell, Paul
Gollan, James
Sinden, Owen
Molnar, Zsuzsanna
Whiteley, Jenny
Coburn, Christopher
Hamer, Georgiana
Jensen, Brad
Saunders, Laurice
Doran, Alana
Gessey, Geoff
Sakurovs, Alison
Walsh-Barltrop, Sharon
Mortimer, Matthew
Bell, David
Grinter, Nicholas
Bath, Lisa
Zampieri, Paul
O'Loughlin, Byron
Harvey, Stephen
DE Lorenzo, Stephen
Sauer, Joern
Wood, Haydn
Watson, James
Smith, Scott
Samuels, Allan
Hill, Graham
Brown, Alan
Johnston, Peter
Harvey, John
Leggatt, Ronald

we61
M60
M63
M68
W66
W50
M68
W60
M77
M55
W60
M59
W52
M73
M62
M51
W54
M70
W36
M66
M65
M53
M59
M63
M75
M62
W46
W70
M66
M50
M19
M61
W32
W58
M63
W44
M66
W50
W29
M47
w3l
w47
M42
M45
M25
W32
M56
M46
M69
M60
M59
M50
M42
M53
M52
M45
M70
M37
M55
M57

NBM
NWO
NSA
NMM
NPM
NMM
NMS
NCT
NTN
NNS
NPN
NNC
NMM
NML
NMT
NPM
NNC
NMT
NRY
NWO
NRY
NPM
NBT
NNC
NWG
NPN
NMM
NWY
NCT
NMT
NPN
NCT
NPN
NRY
NPN
NSP
NMM
NPM
NNC
NMM
NMR
NPM
NML
NNC
NSA
NNC
NPN
NWY
NPN
NPN
NSP
NWO
NSP
NWO
NSA
NSP
NTS
NMR
NSP
NBM

18.00
18.00
18.00
17.50
17.50
17.05
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
15.50
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
14.53
14.50
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
13.80
13.50
13.50
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
12.69
12.50
12.00



Ettalong Pelicans

Event 3 Mixed 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Jopling, Margaret W81 NPM NT
2 Garland, Colleen W63 NET 1:40.00
3 Johnstone, Sue W63 NWL 1:31.00
4 Dreyer, Marion W69 NET 1:30.00
5 Vickery, Elvera W83 NET 1:25.00
6 Cachia, Heather W70 NMT 1:20.00
7 Lewin, Shirley W72 NRY 1:20.00
8 Edmistone, Linda W50 NSN 1:20.00
9 Montgomery, Roger M71 NWL 1:20.00
10 Strong, Gwen W85 NPN 1:20.00
11  Grillmeier, Gay W75 NGS 1:17.00
12 Bennett, Darren M51 NET 1:17.00
13 Rubin, Helen W64 NRY 1:15.00
14  Geurts, Karen W58 NNC 1:15.00
15 Doherty, Ossie M90 NWG 1:10.00
16 Sadow, Margaret W77 NSN 1:10.00
17 Moore, Alan M75 NNC 1:10.00
18 Campbell, Graham M72 NWG 1:10.00
19 Walters, Sonja W57 NML 1:08.00
20 Harris, Lynne W68 NWG 1:07.00
21 Carson, Robin W77 NNC 1:07.00
22 Rodwell, Pam W68 NMT 1:06.00
23 Wiles, Sue W76 NBM 1:06.00
24 Lund, Veronica W64 NMS 1:05.00
25 Woodcock, Maureen W67 NNC 1:05.00
26 Wilson, Allan M68 NMM 1:04.00
27 Corrigan, Janice W61 NMT 1:00.00
28 Preiss, Hans M67 NCT 59.00
29  Turner, Jamie W75 NRY 58.00
30 Angel, Khyiah W51 NRY 57.00
31 Kingma, Johanna W65 NET 56.00
32 Vallis, Paul M63 NSA 56.00
33 Rich, Jodie W44 NPM 55.00
34  Sheean, Peter M72 NSA 55.00
35 Velo, Peter M52 NRY 54.00
36 Risk, Lindsay M69 NCT 54.00
37 Black, Stephen M59 NRY 53.00
38 Shay, Jenny W56 NCT 53.00
39 Dennis, Sharon W58 NNC 53.00
40 Horadam, Anthony M59 NBT 52.00
41  Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine W53 NML 52.00
42 Jones, Geoffrey M68 NMS 51.00
43  Moore, Dennis M67 NCK 51.00
44 Fletcher, Stephanie W60 NPN 50.00
45 Haskell, Kevin M67 NET 50.00
46  Pagden, John M75 NWG 50.00
47  Nebauer, Kevin M77 NWY 48.00
48 Mulcahy, Fiona W47 NML 48.00
49 Keele, Neil M66 NET 47.00
50 Fletcher, Garry M62 NPN 47.00
51 Lock, Christopher M74 NMM 46.00
52 Herms, Michelle W56 NNC 45.00
53 Donovan, Sean M51 NLP 45.00
54  Earp, Marilyn W66 NWG 45.00
55 Harding, Daniel M53 NCL 45.00
56 Corrigan, Michael M62 NMT 44,00
57 Ahuja, Rajiv M55 NMT 44.00
58 Davis, Adrian M65 NPM 44,00
59 Kaupert, Peter M75 NWG 43.00
60 Stevenson, Lynette W70 NWY 43.00
61 Dobson, Kathryn W59 NBM 42.00

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
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Tovkach, Emily
Falkenau, Andreas
Shepherd, Kasey
Jeanes, Ailsa
Cherrie, Brad
Andrews, Kathy
Devine, Waide
Gollan, Lester
Potter, Lesley
Makin, Caroline
Burgess, Katrina
Munns, Clary
Merrick, Russell
Taylor, Ben
Whiteley, Jenny
Lamy, Stephen
Molnar, Zsuzsanna
Squillace, Vince
Magnusson, Craig
Smith, Scott

DE Vries, John
Hill, Graham
Leggatt, Ronald
Watson, James
Beltrami, Daniel
Jeffery, lan

w19
M53
W34
w49
M60
W46
W34
M51
W50
W48
W49
W72
M47
M48
W58
M67
W32
M47
M51
M53
M58
M45
M57
M42
M44
M44

NMR
NTN
NBT
NRY
NWO
NRY
NWY
NPN
NMT
NTN
NTN
NBT
NBM
NCT
NRY
NML
NPN
NML
NHS
NWO
NNS
NSP
NBM
NSP
NTS
NNC

41.44
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
39.00
38.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
34.00
32.00
31.50
30.00
30.00



Ettalong Pelicans

Event 4 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Garland, Colleen W63 NET 1:40.00
2 Lewin, Jack M81 NRY 1:40.00
3 Grillmeier, Gay W75 NGS 1:37.00
4 McCarthy, Patricia W71 NCK 1:35.00
5 Dreyer, Marion W69 NET 1:31.00
6 Strong, Gwen W85 NPN 1:30.00
7 Powell, Donna W61 NET 1:30.00
8 Bennett, Darren M51 NET 1:28.00
9 llsley, Kerry W74 NML 1:28.00
10 King, Peter M84 NMM 1:25.00
11  Thompson, Lesley W71 NCT 1:25.00
12  Peters, Noel M85 NWG 1:20.00
13  Lewin, Shirley W72 NRY 1:20.00
14 Van Bussel, Wim M64 NRY 1:20.00
15 Cook, Colin M70 NNC 1:16.00
16 Freeman, Kay W70 NRT 1:15.00
17  Rubin, Helen W64 NRY 1:15.00
18 Miller-Williams, Vanessa W49 NCK 1:10.00
19 Woodcock, Nick M68 NNC 1:10.00
20 Lund, Veronica W64 NMS 1:10.00
21 Whiteley, Nancy W69 NPM 1:10.00
22 Edmistone, Linda W50 NSN 1:10.00
23 Turner, Jamie W75 NRY 1:09.00
24 Bootland, Lee W72 NMT 1:06.00
25 Altenburg - Swan, Jutta W52 NMS 1:05.00
26 Woodcock, Maureen W67 NNC 1:05.00
27 Walker, Bill M87 NNC 1:05.00
28 Horton, Suellyn W68 NMS 1:03.00
29 Watson, Raymond M79 NML 1:03.00
30 Main, Carolyn W54 NCK 1:02.00
31 Geurts, Karen W58 NNC 1:02.00
32 Bratton, Joan W70 NGN 1:00.33
33 Keele, Neil M66 NET 1:00.00
34  Hough, Kay W67 NCT 1:00.00
35 Miller-Williams, Lochlan M18 NCK 1:00.00
36 Cummins, Ross M53 NPM 59.00
37 Preiss, Hans M67 NCT 59.00
38 Pollock, Maureen W58 NRY 58.00
39 Ramon, Elly W68 NPT 58.00
40 Stubbs, Linda W52 NMM 55.00
41 Jones, Marilyn W63 NMS 55.00
42 Rich, Jodie W44 NPM 55.00
43 Noake, Jane W59 NSP 55.00
44 Burns, Vic M77 NMT 54.00
45  Levett, Suzanne W76 NWG 54.00
46  Sharp, lan M73 NML 53.00
47  Michels, Kerry-Ann W49 NBT 52.00
48 Samojlowicz, Ted M70 NML 52.00
49  White, Helen W66 NNS 52.00
50 Tovkach, Emily W19 NMR 51.41
51 Gledhill, Dawn W66 NML 51.00
52 Oxlade, Claire W57 NWG 51.00
53 Nebauer, Ted M72 NCK 50.00
54  McLachlan, Megan W51 NWO 50.00
55 Swan, Robert M70 NMS 50.00
56 Hickerton, Michael M63 NNC 48.00
57 Velo, Peter M52 NRY 48.00
58 Van DE Werken, W54 NNC 48.00
59  Williams, Craig M56 NLP 48.00
60 Cotton, Yvette W45 NRY 48.00

D
=

Leech, Susan W53 NRY 47.00

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
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Sakurovs, Alison
Dobson, Kathryn
Foley, Brendan

Watkins, William
Saunders, Laurice
Barltrop, Andrew

Walsh-Barltrop, Sharon

Fletcher, Garry
Gessey, Geoff
McCrindell, Andrew
Manning, Lisa
Kellaway, Stephen

Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine

Kaupert, Peter
Holtheuer, Sonia
Harvey, Peter
Bartley, Emma
Sefton, Christine
Carden, Sandie
Ludgate, Helen
Harding, Daniel
Upson, Brendon
Hamer, Georgiana

Vander Reyden, Richard

Andrews, Scott
Sinden, Owen
Wood, Haydn
Goodwin, Tony
Andrews, Leonie
Mortimer, Matthew
Taylor, Ben
Whiteley, Jenny
McDonald, Mark
Hay, Scott

Hill, Graham
Petrov, Vlad
Magnusson, Craig
Johnston, Peter
Ellicott, Stuart

w3l
W59
M42
M54
W50
M51
w47
M62
M47
M53
W50
M57
W53
M75
W56
M67
w27
W46
W50
W45
M53
M44
W44
M48
M47
M61
M50
M79
w3l
M42
M48
W58
M29
M47
M45
M41
M51
M37
M64

NMR
NBM
NWG
NSP
NPM
NPM
NPM
NPN
NMM
NRY
NBM
NWG
NML
NWG
NRY
NPN
NNC
NMM
NPM
NML
NCL
NCL
NSP
NSP
NCL
NCT
NWO
NML
NBT
NML
NCT
NRY
NBT
NBT
NSP
NSP
NHS
NMR
NHS

46.83
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
44.00
43.50
43.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
37.50
37.00
35.00
35.00
34.09
34.00



Ettalong Pelicans

NSW Branch Pointscore - Round 4 - 21/05/2016
Meet Program

Event 5 Mixed 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Strong, Gwen W85 NPN 45.00
2 Rodwell, Pam W68 NMT 40.00
3 Kiczynski, Catherine W55 NMT 35.00
4 Walker, Bill M87 NNC 35.00
5 Sadow, Margaret W77 NSN 35.00
6 Woodward, Mary W64 NML 33.00
7  Sheerin, Ellen W66 NWY 30.00
8 Miller-Williams, Vanessa W49 NCK 30.00
9 Finn, Jan W82 NRT 30.00
10 Libdy, Victor M57 NCT 30.00
11 Wilson, Allan M68 NMM 29.02
12 Corrigan, Janice W61 NMT 29.00
13 Harris, Lynne W68 NWG 29.00
14 Kingma, Johanna W65 NET 28.00
15 Haskell, Kevin M67 NET 28.00
16 Horton, Suellyn W68 NMS 28.00
17 Harris, Jann W61 NMS 26.00
18 Brown, George M78 NWY 25.00
19 Woodburn, Katherine W43 NML 25.00
20 Ahuja, Rajiv M55 NMT 25.00
21 Velo, Peter M52 NRY 25.00
22 Murray, Nerida W71 NBM 25.00
23 Rossiter, Penelope W61 NBM 25.00
24 Moore, Dennis M67 NCK 25.00
25 Hodge, Ros W66 NPM 24.25
26 White, Helen W66 NNS 24.00
27 Cotton, Megan W40 NRY 23.00
28 Pollock, Maureen W58 NRY 23.00
29 Fletcher, Stephanie W60 NPN 22.00
30 Rouen, Heather W60 NCT 22.00
31 Sheean, Peter M72 NSA 22.00
32 McLachlan, Megan W51 NWO 22.00
33 Wright, Gail W65 NCK 22.00
34 Smith, John M64 NCK 22.00
35 Andrews, Leonie W31 NBT 21.00
36 Horsburgh, Louise W40 NMT 21.00
37 Smith, Roy M70 NMT 21.00
38 Barltrop, Andrew M51 NPM 20.00
39 Horadam, Anthony M59 NBT 20.00
40 Lopez, Kirrilly W29 NPN 20.00
41 Taylor, Sharon W50 NMM 20.00
42 Goodwin, Tony M79 NML 20.00
43 Beilby, Darren M55 NNS 20.00
44  Cherrie, Brad M60 NWO 19.00
45  Jones, Cameron M34 NWG 19.00
46  McGee, Peter M66 NWO 19.00
47 Jensen, Brad M66 NMM 19.00
48 Corrigan, Michael M62 NMT 18.00
49  McMurtrie, Wendy W49 NPM 18.00
50 Stevenson, Lynette W70 NWY 18.00
51 Herms, Michelle W56 NNC 18.00
52  McCrindell, Andrew M53 NRY 18.00
53 Saunders, Laurice W50 NPM 17.50
54 Hall, Belinda W43 NSP 17.00
55  Andrews, Kathy W46 NRY 17.00
56 McLeod, Russell M66 NCT 17.00
57 Patterson, Mark M59 NSP 17.00
58 Whyatt, Paul M70 NCR 17.00
59  Sakurovs, Alison W31 NMR 16.50
60 Harvey, Stephen M69 NPN 16.00

D
=

Mifsud, Jade W38 NWY 16.00

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
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Farrell, Paul
Brown, Alan
O'Loughlin, Byron
Bell, David
Carden, Sandie
Leggatt, Ronald
Zampieri, Paul
Bath, Lisa
Donovan, Sean
DE Vries, John
Watson, James
Johnston, Peter
Sauer, Joern
Jeffery, lan
Samuels, Allan
Grinter, Nicholas
Smith, Scott
Horn, Cameron

M50
M70
M46
M45
W50
M57
M56
W32
M51
M58
M42
M37
M59
M44
M52
M25
M53
M57

NMT
NTS
NWY
NNC
NPM
NBM
NPN
NNC
NLP
NNS
NSP
NMR
NSP
NNC
NSA
NSA
NWO
NET

16.00
16.00
16.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
14.50
14.47
14.20
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
13.50



Ettalong Pelicans

Event 6 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Montgomery, Roger M71 NWL 1:20.00
2 Lewin, Shirley W72 NRY 1:20.00
3 Johnstone, Sue W63 NWL 1:17.00
4 Grillmeier, Gay W75 NGS 1:15.00
5 Lincoln, Valerie W92 NGS 1:12.00
6 McCarthy, Patricia W71 NCK 1:10.00
7 Thompson, Lesley W71 NCT 1:10.00
8 King, Peter M84 NMM 1:05.00
9 Lewin, Jack M81 NRY 1:05.00
10 Powell, Donna W61 NET 1:05.00
11 Curry, Sue W68 NRY 1:05.00
12 Finn, Jan W82 NRT 1:00.00
13 Lilley, Marian W64 NRT 1:00.00
14 Freeman, Kay W70 NRT 1:00.00
15 Edmistone, Linda W50 NSN 59.00
16 Woodcock, Nick M68 NNC 56.00
17 Carson, Robin W77 NNC 56.00
18 Jones, Marilyn W63 NMS 55.00
19 Darch, Shirley W71 NMM 55.00
20 Peters, Noel M85 NWG 55.00
21 Moore, Alan M75 NNC 55.00
22 Sheerin, Ellen W66 NWY 55.00
23 Cook, Colin M70 NNC 53.00
24  Cachia, Heather W70 NMT 53.00
25 Kiczynski, Catherine W55 NMT 53.00
26 Bratton, Joan W70 NGN 51.11
27 Horton, Suellyn W68 NMS 51.00
28 Creek, Gordon M75 NMS 50.00
29 Van Bussel, Wim M64 NRY 50.00
30 Whiteley, Nancy W69 NPM 50.00
31 Thompson, Mark M73 NCT 50.00
32 Lund, Veronica W64 NMS 50.00
33 Kellaway, Peter M80 NMM 50.00
34 Walters, Sonja W57 NML 50.00
35 Corrigan, Janice W61 NMT 50.00
36 Turner, Jamie W75 NRY 48.00
37 Casey, Judith W68 NMT 48.00
38 Doherty, Ossie M90 NWG 48.00
39 Miller-Williams, Vanessa W49 NCK 48.00
40 Kingma, Johanna W65 NET 48.00
41  Fitzpatrick, Ruth W68 NML 48.00
42 Campbell, Graham M72 NWG 48.00
43 Campbell, Helen W68 NWG 47.00
44 Angel, Khyiah W51 NRY 45.00
45 Main, Carolyn W54 NCK 45.00
46  Samojlowicz, Ted M70 NML 45.00
47  Pearce, Carol W44 NCK 45.00
48 Ramon, Elly W68 NPT 44.00
49 Doran, Lesley W60 NNC 44.00
50 Risk, Lindsay M69 NCT 43.00
51 Dennis, Sharon W58 NNC 43.00
52 Foster, Allan M67 NMS 42.00
53 Cotton, Yvette W45 NRY 41.00
54 Noake, Jane W59 NSP 41.00
55 Hodge, Ros W66 NPM 40.93
56 Nebauer, Kevin M77 NWY 40.00
57 Cotton, Megan W40 NRY 40.00
58 Levett, Suzanne W76 NWG 40.00
59 Burns, Vic M77 NMT 40.00
60 Woodburn, Katherine W43 NML 40.00
61 Velo, Peter M52 NRY 40.00

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
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Stubbs, Linda
Williams, Craig
Pagden, John

Miller-Williams, Lochlan

Nebauer, Ted
Bailey, Paul
Mobbs, Chris
Brice, Lindsay
Jones, Geoffrey
Van DE Werken,
Vallis, Paul
Cummins, Ross
Mulcahy, Fiona
Sharp, lan
Sheean, Peter
Horsburgh, Peter
Stevenson, Lynette
Hickerton, Michael
Stutsel, Gary
Black, Stephen
Gessey, Geoff
Goninan, David
Leech, Susan
Harris, Bill
Kellaway, Stephen
Corrigan, Michael
Holtheuer, Sonia
Doran, Alana
Smith, Roy
Coburn, Christopher
Manning, Lisa
Tovkach, Emily
Jensen, Brad
Potter, Lesley
Sefton, Christine

Ahern-Sharpe, Katherine

Munns, Clary
Farrell, Paul
Devine, Waide
Saunders, Laurice
O'Neill, Imogen
Gollan, Lester
Carden, Sandie
Falkenau, Andreas
Harvey, Peter
Burgess, Katrina
Andrews, Leonie
Gollan, James
Lewin, Greg
Harding, Daniel
O'Brien, Kristen

Walsh-Barltrop, Sharon

Lamy, Stephen

Vander Reyden, Richard

Bartley, Emma
Hamer, Georgiana
Upson, Brendon
DE Lorenzo, Stephen
Andrews, Kathy
Sinden, Owen
Watkins, William
O'Loughlin, Byron
Hay, Scott

Bath, Lisa
Ellicott, Stuart

W52
M56
M75
M18
M72
M55
M68
M65
M68
W54
M63
M53
w47
M73
M72
M43
W70
M63
M77
M59
M47
M59
W53
M75
M57
M62
W56
W29
M70
M63
W50
W19
M66
W50
W46
W53
W72
M50
W34
W50
w27
M51
W50
M53
M67
W49
w3l
M19
M51
M53
W33
w47
M67
M48
w27
W44
M44
M60
W46
M61
M54
M46
M47
W32
M64

NMM
NLP
NWG
NCK
NCK
NWG
NMM
NML
NMS
NNC
NSA
NPM
NML
NML
NSA
NMT
NWY
NNC
NTN
NRY
NMM
NNC
NRY
NWG
NWG
NMT
NRY
NNC
NMT
NPN
NBM
NMR
NMM
NMT
NMM
NML
NBT
NMT
NWY
NPM
NCL
NPN
NPM
NTN
NPN
NTN
NBT
NPN
NRY
NCL
NET
NPM
NML
NSP
NNC
NSP
NCL
NPN
NRY
NCT
NSP
NWY
NBT
NNC
NHS

39.00
39.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
37.50
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
34.76
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
30.00
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Meet Program

Heat 1of1 Finals 46  Beltrami, Daniel M44 NTS
127  Mortimer, Matthew M42 NML 30.00 47  Horn, Cameron M57 NET
128 Sakurovs, Alison W31 NMR 29.02 48 Petrov, Vlad M41 NSP
129 Squillace, Vince M47 NML 29.00
130 Zampieri, Paul M56 NPN 29.00
131 Brown, Alan M70 NTS 29.00
132 Hill, Graham M45 NSP 28.00
133 Samuels, Allan M52 NSA 28.00
134 Bell, Peter M52 NML 28.00
135 Wood, Haydn M50 NwWO 28.00
136 Leggatt, Ronald M57 NBM 28.00
137 Grinter, Nicholas M25 NSA 28.00
138 Johnston, Peter M37 NMR 27.74
139 Beltrami, Daniel M44 NTS 27.00
140 Harvey, John M55 NSP 26.50
141 Jeffery, lan M44 NNC 26.00
Event 7 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Rubin, Helen W64 NRY 1:15.00
2 Hough, Kay W67 NCT 58.00
3 Burgess, Alan M65 NRY 51.00
4 Brice, Lindsay M65 NML 51.00
5 Lock, Christopher M74 NMM 50.00
6 Pollock, Maureen W58 NRY 50.00
7 Shay, Jenny W56 NCT 48.00
8 Gledhill, Dawn W66 NML 48.00
9 Harris, Jann W61 NMS 48.00
10 Williams, Craig M56 NLP 48.00
11 Michels, Kerry-Ann W49 NBT 45.00
12  Foley, Brendan M42 NWG 44.00
13  Coburn, Christopher M63 NPN 42.00
14 Davis, Adrian M65 NPM 42.00
15 Andrews, Leonie W31 NBT 42.00
16 Potter, Lesley W50 NMT 40.00
17 Lopez, Kirrilly W29 NPN 40.00
18 O'Neill, Imogen W27 NCL 40.00
19 Jeanes, Ailsa W49 NRY 39.00
20 Earp, Marilyn W66 NWG 39.00
21 U, Amanda W36 NRY 39.00
22 Tovkach, Emily W19 NMR 38.99
23  Herms, Michelle W56 NNC 38.00
24 Mifsud, Jade W38 NwWY 38.00
25 Burgess, Katrina W49 NTN 38.00
26 Andrews, Scott M47 NCL 38.00
27 McMurtrie, Wendy W49 NPM 38.00
28 Ludgate, Helen W45 NML 37.00
29 Devine, Waide W34 NWY 37.00
30 Makin, Caroline W48 NTN 37.00
31 Wyatt, Paul M70 NCR 36.00
32 Andrews, Kathy W46 NRY 36.00
33 Harvey, Stephen M69 NPN 35.00
34 Jones, Cameron M34 NWG 35.00
35 O'Brien, Kristen W33 NET 35.00
36 Falkenau, Andreas M53 NTN 34.00
37 Hall, Belinda W43 NSP 34.00
38  Whiteley, Jenny W58 NRY 34.00
39 McDonald, Mark M29 NBT 33.50
40  Sauer, Joern M59 NSP 33.50
41  Shepherd, Kasey W34 NBT 33.00
42  Bell, David M45 NNC 33.00
43 Bell, Peter M52 NML 33.00
44 Merrick, Russell M47 NBM 33.00
45 Smith, Scott M53 NWO 31.00

30.00
29.50
29.00
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Event 9A Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 Doherty, Ossie M90 NWG 2:50.00
2 Johnstone, Sue W63 NWL 2:48.00
3 King, Peter M84 NMM 2:40.00
4 Darch, Shirley W71 NMM 2:25.00
5 Curry, Sue W68 NRY 2:20.00
6 Powell, Donna W61 NET 2:20.00
7 Dreyer, Marion W69 NET 2:12.00
8 Cachia, Heather W70 NMT 2:10.00
9 Thompson, Mark M73 NCT 2:10.00
10 Whiteley, Nancy W69 NPM 2:05.00
11 Kiczynski, Catherine W55 NMT 2:02.00
12 Creek, Gordon M75 NMS 2:00.00
13 Bennett, Darren M51 NET 2:00.00
14 Finn, Jan W82 NRT 2:00.00
15 Peters, Noel M85 NWG 2:00.00
16 Woodcock, Nick M68 NNC 2:00.00
17 Kellaway, Peter M80 NMM 2:00.00
18 Fitzpatrick, Ruth W68 NML 1:55.00
19 Main, Carolyn W54 NCK 1:55.00
20 Walters, Sonja W57 NML 1:52.00
21 Woodward, Mary W64 NML 1:50.00
22 Risk, Lindsay M69 NCT 1:47.00
23 Harris, Jann W61 NMS 1:45.00
24 Van Bussel, Wim M64 NRY 1:45.00
25 Libdy, Victor M57 NCT 1:43.00
26 Woodcock, Maureen W67 NNC 1:40.00
27 Ramon, Elly W68 NPT 1:40.00
28 Doran, Lesley W60 NNC 1:40.00
29 Miller-Williams, Lochlan M18 NCK 1:40.00
30 Burns, Vic M77 NMT 1:40.00
31 Haskell, Kevin M67 NET 1:40.00
32 Foster, Allan M67 NMS 1:40.00
33 Campbell, Helen W68 NWG 1:40.00
34 Pearce, Carol W44 NCK 1:40.00
35 Murray, Nerida W71 NBM 1:38.00
36 Levett, Suzanne W76 NWG 1:38.00
37 Stutsel, Gary M77 NTN 1:30.00
38 Horsburgh, Peter M43 NMT 1:30.00
39 Sharp, lan M73 NML 1:30.00
40 Pagden, John M75 NWG 1:28.00
41 Hickerton, Michael M63 NNC 1:26.00
42 Jensen, Brad M66 NMM 1:25.00
43  Lopez, Kirrilly W29 NPN 1:25.00
44 Michels, Kerry-Ann W49 NBT 1:25.00
45  Goninan, David M59 NNC 1:25.00
46  Leech, Susan W53 NRY 1:24.00
47 Burgess, Alan M65 NRY 1:24.00
48 Beilby, Darren M55 NNS 1:24.00
49 Harris, Bill M75 NWG 1:22.00
50 Doran, Alana W29 NNC 1:21.00
51 Manning, Lisa W50 NBM 1:20.00
52 Rouen, Heather W60 NCT 1:18.00
53 Lewin, Greg M51 NRY 1:17.00
54  Gollan, James M19 NPN 1:15.00
55 Harvey, Peter M67 NPN 1:13.50
56 Walsh-Barltrop, Sharon W47 NPM 1:13.00
57 Watkins, William M54 NSP 1:12.00
58 Hamer, Georgiana W44 NSP 1:11.00
59 DE Lorenzo, Stephen M60 NPN 1:10.00
60 Hall, Belinda W43 NSP 1:10.00

D
=

Molnar, Zsuzsanna W32 NPN 1:10.00

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
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O'Brien, Kristen
Sauer, Joern
Horn, Cameron
Brown, Alan
Zampieri, Paul
Merrick, Russell
Magnusson, Craig
Squillace, Vince
Bell, Peter
Harvey, John
Jeffery, lan

W33
M59
M57
M70
M56
M47
M51
M47
M52
M55
M44

NET
NSP
NET
NTS
NPN
NBM
NHS
NML
NML
NSP
NNC

1:09.00
1:09.00
1:08.50
1:07.00
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:05.00
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:00.00

57.00
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Event 9B Mixed 100 SC Meter IM Event 9C Mixed 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of1 Finals Heat 1of1 Finals

1 Walker, Bill M87 NNC 3:15.00 1 Jopling, Margaret W81 NPM NT
2 Sadow, Margaret W77 NSN 2:50.00 2 Montgomery, Roger M71 NWL 3:15.00
3 Wiles, Sue W76 NBM 2:20.00 3 Lincoln, Valerie W92 NGS 3:10.00
4 Mobbs, Chris M68 NMM 2:10.00 4 McCarthy, Patricia W71 NCK 3:10.00
5 Wright, Gail W65 NCK 2:05.00 5 Grillmeier, Gay W75 NGS 2:45.00
6 Samojlowicz, Ted M70 NML 2:04.00 6 Campbell, Graham M72 NWG 2:35.00
7 Moore, Dennis M67 NCK 2:00.00 7 Wilson, Allan M68 NMM 2:32.00
8 Cotton, Megan W40 NRY 2:00.00 8 Carson, Robin W77 NNC 2:30.00
9 Miller-Williams, Vanessa W49 NCK 2:00.00 9 Brown, George M78 NWY 2:26.00
10 Van DE Werken, W54 NNC 1:55.00 10 Turner, Jamie W75 NRY 2:13.00
11  Smith, John M64 NCK 1:55.00 11 Dennis, Sharon W58 NNC 1:55.00
12 Rossiter, Penelope W61 NBM 1:55.00 12 Nebauer, Kevin M77 NWY 1:50.00
13 Nebauer, Ted M72 NCK 1:50.00 13 Mulcahy, Fiona W47 NML 1:47.00
14  Fletcher, Stephanie W60 NPN 1:50.00 14 Ahuja, Rajiv M55 NMT 1:46.00
15 Horsburgh, Louise W40 NMT 1:45.00 15 Lock, Christopher M74 NMM 1:37.00
16 Brice, Lindsay M65 NML 1:45.00 16 Devine, Waide W34 NWY 1:32.00
17 Taylor, Sharon W50 NMM 1:45.00 17  O'Neill, Imogen W27 NCL 1:30.00
18 Smith, Roy M70 NMT 1:45.00 18 Jeanes, Ailsa W49 NRY 1:29.00
19 Earp, Marilyn W66 NWG 1:45.00 19 Ellicott, Stuart M64 NHS 1:25.00
20 Bailey, Paul M55 NWG 1:43.00 20 Bartley, Emma W27 NNC 1:23.00
21 Horadam, Anthony M59 NBT 1:40.00 21 Lamy, Stephen M67 NML 1:18.00
22 Jones, Cameron M34 NWG 1:35.00 22 DE Vries, John M58 NNS 1:15.00
23 McCrindell, Andrew M53 NRY 1:35.00

24 Fletcher, Garry M62 NPN 1:35.00

25  Coburn, Christopher M63 NPN 1:35.00

26 Farrell, Paul M50 NMT 1:35.00

27 Gollan, Lester M51 NPN 1:35.00

28 McLeod, Russell M66 NCT 1:30.00

29 Donovan, Sean M51 NLP 1:30.00

30 McMurtrie, Wendy W49 NPM 1:30.00

31 Dobson, Kathryn W59 NBM 1:30.00

32 Carden, Sandie W50 NPM 1:28.00

33 U, Amanda W36 NRY 1:27.00

34 Harvey, Stephen M69 NPN 1:27.00

35 Munns, Clary W72 NBT 1:24.00

36 Mifsud, Jade W38 NWY 1:23.00

37 Vander Reyden, Richard M48 NSP 1:22.00

38 Upson, Brendon M44 NCL 1:21.00

39 Makin, Caroline W48 NTN 1:20.00

40 Bath, Lisa W32 NNC 1:20.00

41 Bell, David M45 NNC 1:20.00

42  Falkenau, Andreas M53 NTN 1:20.00

43 Wyatt, Paul M70 NCR 1:20.00

44  Taylor, Ben M48 NCT 1:20.00

45  Shepherd, Kasey W34 NBT 1:18.00

46  Wood, Haydn M50 NWO 1:16.00

47  Watson, James M42 NSP 1:09.00
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Event 9D Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of1 Finals
1 King, Peter M84 NMM 3:47.00
2 Lewin, Jack M81 NRY 3:40.00
3 llsley, Kerry W74 NML 3:15.00
4 Thompson, Lesley W71 NCT 3:00.00
5 Bootland, Lee W72 NMT 2:42.00
6 Altenburg - Swan, Jutta W52 NMS 2:30.00
7 Watson, Raymond M79 NML 2:30.00
8 Geurts, Karen W58 NNC 2:25.00
9 Hough, Kay W67 NCT 2:15.00
10 Preiss, Hans M67 NCT 2:15.00
11 Bratton, Joan W70 NGN 2:13.00
12 Jones, Marilyn W63 NMS 2:10.00
13 Swan, Robert M70 NMS 2:05.00
14 Noake, Jane W59 NSP 1:59.00
15 Oxlade, Claire W57 NWG 1:55.00
16 White, Helen W66 NNS 1:54.00
17 McLachlan, Megan W51 NWO 1:52.00
18 Rich, Jodie W44 NPM 1:50.00
19 Cotton, Yvette W45 NRY 1:47.00
20 Shay, Jenny W56 NCT 1:47.00
21 Foley, Brendan M42 NWG 1:45.00
22 Kaupert, Peter M75 NWG 1:44.00
23 Gessey, Geoff M47 NMM 1:42.00
24  Davis, Adrian M65 NPM 1:40.00
25 Holtheuer, Sonia W56 NRY 1:37.00
26  Ludgate, Helen W45 NML 1:35.00
27  Sefton, Christine W46 NMM 1:34.00
28 Harding, Daniel M53 NCL 1:33.00
29  Andrews, Scott M47 NCL 1:30.00
30 Goodwin, Tony M79 NML 1:30.00
31 McDonald, Mark M29 NBT 1:26.00
32 Hay, Scott M47 NBT 1:22.00
33  Petrov, Vlad M41 NSP 1:20.00
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